

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).237/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2006 in CRLOP No. 10819/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.A.RUMUGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KITTU @ KRISHNAMOORTHY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan,Adv.
Mr. Y. Arunagiri,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. P. Somasundaram,Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER